Primed Productions Inc.

1443 E. Washington Blvd. #137 Pasadena CA.

www.primedproductions.com Phone: 626 216 5822

QUOTE

Date: 09/20/19

Attn: <u>Robert</u> Silver Valley H.S.

Address

Quote Number: 092019

Project Title: Silver Valley H.S. Bleacher

Installation

Project Location: Silver Valley H.S. 35484

Dagget-Yermo Rd. CA. 92398

Install Start: Approx. 09/21/2019 Rental/Removal End: N/A

Description of Products & Services	Quantity	Unit Price	Cost
Price to include: Delivery, Installation and Transportation of the following:			
Bleacher Structure: (2) PN 205-97 @ 30' x 5 Row Ground Level Bleacher with no H/C or Aisle. Capacity 100 Seats ea Customer to provide all Bleacher Parts.	2	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00
GP Stairways: N/A			
Trucking: Fee for delivery.			Included
Client to provide: Level Install Location - Convenient and Free Parking - Close Access to Install Location - (1) Restroom Facility			
Price to Exclude: Heavy Equipment, Permits, Soils report, On site Engineering & Ballast if needed.			
		Subtotal	\$7,500.00
Additional Rental @ 5% per week		N/A	1
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Total	\$7,500.00

Quote is valid for 14 days. This quote is the sole property of Primed Productions Inc. and cannot be shared with any other entity other than who it was intended. Any copying or sharing of this quote without written approval from Primed Productions Inc will be considered unlawful.

Primed Productions Inc. staff will consist of approximately 1-8 staff members. Based on the given construction build and dismantling time lines of the client. These time lines will determine the quantity, purpose and length of time when hiring or use of any additional local labor.

- 1. The client shall notify Primed Productions Inc. of any incident that can be directly, indirectly, or remotely related to the services provided by this proposal agreement.
- 2. All structures beyond the scope of work that is outlined heretofore int his proposal will be reimbursed according to lowing man-hour rates. The client will be responsible for verifying all time sheets.

- 3. Our proposal is based on our crews being allowed to work uninterrupted once they are on site to perform work. Any delays beyond the control of PPI shall be considered stand by time. Any stand by time incurred by PPI employees because of work stoppage, intermittent access of materials or by workers to area, and unscheduled delays will be considered beyond scope items, reimbursed in accordance with terms in item two. (2)
- 4. Primed Productions Inc. will be excluded from the responsibility to meet scheduling or performance parameters prescribed hitherto or during the enactment of this agreement because of force majeure or any other delays beyond the control of Primed Productions Inc.
- ** Primed Productions Inc. is to be named as additional insured prior to any work being performed.
- *** Payment Terms: 50% Deposit due 30 days prior to installation. Balance due upon completion of installation. Checks to be written to Primed Productions Inc.

The price shown may not include permits, license, bonding fees, federal, state, or local taxes, local labor, Union Wages if Required, flights, hotels, forklift/cranes, and security of equipment, all of which shall be the responsibility of the lessee.

Approved by	Date	
Once the document has been signed and returned, a "Service Agreement"	can then be generated.	
Thank you for the opportunity to give you this quote.		